
Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Name of Company 

Form 4 20 

I99 
For Official Use 

Company Number 

04913465 

Mad About Cards Limited 

|/We 
Nicholas Charles Simmonds 

34 Clarendon Road 

Watford 

WD17 1JJ 

Steven John Parker 
41th Floor 

66 Chiltern Street 

London 

W1U 4J/T 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 25 April 2012 

Signed Le Y Date 25 April 2012 

y 
RSM Tenon Recovery 

34 Clarendon Road 
Watford 

WD17 1JJ 

Ref 5045880/NCS/SJP/JJ/UP 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 

For Offiernt tee 

| “AIg5SOWR” 
AA 03/08/2012 #180 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Mad About Cards Limited 

on the 25 April 2012 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name “RoBEerrT WiILP more 

Signed EE 

Dated ZS - Of —Zoerw 

A24 03/05/2012 #179 
COMPANIES HOUSE 



Mad About Cards Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 25 April 2012 

A - Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 
£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets: 
Furniture & Equipment 9,794 00 500 00 
Stock 32,565 00 4,000 00 
Intellectual Property 13,000 00 1,000 00 

Lease at 1 Towerfield Close NIL NIL 
Cash at Bank - Trf from VA 9,987 57 9,987 57 
Debtors 739 69 370 00 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 12,857 57 

Date Z5-04 “ZOI7 syne LAE 



Mad About Cards Limited 

. Statement Of Affairs as at 25 April 2012 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 12,857 57 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 

RPO - Arrears of Wages/Holiday Pay 6,994 67 

6,994 67 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 5,862 90 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
5,862 90 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Based on floating charge assets of Nil 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 5,862 90 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 5,862 90 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 5,862 90 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors (including VA) 147,028 95 

Redundancy Payments Office 31,783 59 

HM Revenue & Customs - VAS 57,804 86 
HM Revenue & Customs - Corp Tax NIL 

HM Revenue & Customs - VAT (post) 20,214 92 

256,832 32 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (250,969 42) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (250,969 42) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 100 00 

100 00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (251,069 42) 

Signature Date ZS5-0¢ -Z2012 



‘IW Aa|puey 

‘saweys-uo-Aingung 
'YOOUN} | SOMA 
‘eas-u0-puauyinos 